Case No: 3309250/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants: Mrs Z Thacker

Respondent: Lawrence Cleaning Services Limited

Heard at: by CVP (in public) On: 9 August 2023

Before: Employment Judge Millns (sitting alone)

Representation:

Claimant: Mrs Thacker, in person

Respondent: Ms J Trimarco, HR consultant

JUDGMENT

1. The claimant's claims of unfair dismissal and breach of contract are not well founded and are dismissed.

Employment Judge Millns

Date: 9 August 2023 JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 17 September 2023 AND ENTERED IN THE REGISTER GDJ FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Notes

1. Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision. If written reasons are provided, they will be displayed on the tribunal's online register of judgments, which is visible to internet searches.